
Community Partners FY2023 
 
Issue: Racism/Belonging 
Planting Justice 
 
Eat Okra app 
 
Tha MF’n Vegan 
 
 
Issue: Preventing Violence/Promoting Kindness/Preventing Bullying/Getting Along 
RJOY (Restorative Justice Oakland) 
Andrea Jones, Operations Manager 
(510) 931-7569 
Teiahsha Bankhead, E.D. 
 
Issue: Immigration, refugees, asylees 
International Rescue Committee 
Aria Block 
Volunteer and Donations Coordinator 
Aria.brock@rescue.org 
(510) 852-8924 
440 Grand Ave #500, Oakland, CA 94610 
https://www.rescue.org/united-states/oakland-ca 
 
Amy Grace Lam, PhD 
Healer, Writer, Activist 
www.amygracelam.com 
(530) 838-6600 
Amygracelam@gmail.com 
Asian refugee support and activism in East Bay 
  
 
Issue: homelessness 
East Oakland Collective 
Candice Elder, Director 
Candice@eastoaklandcollective.com 
P.O. Box 5382​
​Oakland, CA 94605 

mailto:Aria.brock@rescue.org
https://www.rescue.org/united-states/oakland-ca
http://www.amygracelam.com


Eastoaklandcollective.com 
 
Homeless Action Center 
Heather Freinkel, attorney 
hfreinkel@homelessactioncenter.org 
Daniel Homer 
2601 San Pablo Ave. 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Ph. (510) 695-2260 x322 
 
Lava Mae 
Katie Switeck 
PUCV & Hygiene Plus Program Manager, SF 
Katie@lavamae.org 
(415) 872-6950 
cell (925) 474-7288 
Storage facility, Alameda Point 
1701 Monarch St., Building 29, Alameda, 94501 
Office: 
1015 Fillmore St, San Francisco, CA 94115 
lavamae.org 
 
Roots Community Health 
Tuff Shed Community 

1449 Miller Avenue (City property)—Serving East 12th & 23rd Avenue, which 
will be displaced by the 23rd Avenue Bridge Retrofit Project (Opened in 2018). 

Omaka Johnson 
omaka@rootsclinic.org 
Davin Smith Sr. 
davin.s@rootsclinic.org 
 
 
Issue: animal welfare 
Feral Change 
Kirstin Cummings 
Cell  (510) 858-6722 
kirstin@feralchange.org 
 

mailto:Katie@lavamae.org
https://www.oaklandca.gov/news/2019/city-of-oakland-opens-newest-community-cabins-for-unsheltered-east-oakland-residents
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East Bay SPCA 
Courtney Campbell 
Humane Education Manager 
ccampbell@eastbayspca.org 
925 230 1304 office 
Offers free virtual presentations; in person are partial scholarship only 
 
Hopalong Animal Rescue 
Dani Clark 
Director of Volunteer Services 
dani@hopalong.org 
(510) 267-1915 x103 
945 22nd Ave, Oakland, CA 94606 
www.hopalong.org 
 
 
Issue: Gun violence 
Oakland Unite 
Jennifer Argueta 
Community Engagement Coordinator 
jargueta@oaklandca.gov 
(510) 238 – 2056 Office 
(510) 409 –7311 Cell 
Glen Upshaw 
Lead Violence Interrupter 
gupshaw@youthalive.org 
cell: (510) 938-0030 
oaklandunite.org 
Kevin Grant, Coordinator, Violence Prevention (ties to OPD) 
 
 
Issue: Climate change/Littering/Protecting Wildlife 
Sierra Club 
Julia Foote 
Community Outreach Coordinator​
julia.foote@sierraclub.org 
Sierra Club, San Francisco Bay Chapter​
2530 San Pablo Ave, Suite I​

mailto:dani@hopalong.org
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Berkeley, CA 94702​
(510) 848-0800 ext. 304 
 
Save the Bay 
Charlie Onorati 
Restoration Education Program Coordinator, Save The Bay 
Pronouns: he/him 
gonorati@savesfbay.org 510.463.6813 
www.saveSFbay.org | @saveSFbay 
 
​​Extinction Rebellion, SF Bay Area 
Aahan Agrawal 
aahanagrawal@protonmail.com 
aahanagrawal123@gmail.com 
(510)  225-5266 
extinctionrebellionsfbay.org 
rebellion.earth 
Speakers available  
Subcommittees on climate and art, regenerative culture 
 
 
Christina Bertea 
477 North St., Oakland, CA 94609 
bringingwater@jps.net 
(570) 654-7843 
Climate change activist and eco-artist 
Speaker re: climate remediatation via carbon sequestration, increasing 
photosynthesis, transportation, small water cycles 
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